Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: PD WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
19367	12/2023	C1	04	03
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
	i	1		11/29/2023
8a. LANDOWNER,	Person ID 25232	8c. Correspo		Person ID
New to system ☐	Add Seq#	New to sy	stem ⊠	Add Seq#
DONALD R & ELIZABETI 2174 ROAD 250 DEERFIELD, KS 67838-3				
		,		
8b. Landowner(s), New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. correspor		Person ID
New to system 🗀	, tad 60q#		oto	
		8A		,
		y4.		
)	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	y: 12/31/2024	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2025
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	☑ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	oriller Copy ☐ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date to	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Date Prepared: 12/01 Date Entered:	/2023 ву: МАМ ву:

File No. 19367	•	11. Count	y: FI	Ва	sin: Al	RKAN	SAS F	RIVER			S	tream:		·					Fo	ormati	on Code: 2	211 Special Use:	
12. Points of Dive	ersion															and Q	uantity		Δ	dditio	nal		
DEL PDIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	,	N	'W		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate	•	Quanti af	ty	Rate	9	Quantity af	Overlap PD Files	
DEL 34002																							
ENT	SWSENW	26	22	33W		264	1	38	72						1540		200)	154	0	200	NONE	
	491																						
13. Storage: Rate	3. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																						
14. Limitation:		af/yr	at			9	gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)		in the second				
Limitation:		af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						
15. 5YR Allocation	: Allocation	Туре	_ Sta	art Yea	r	_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ Co	omment .	- 1			
16. Place of Use				N	E1/4			NV	V¹/₄	4 SW1/4					SE1/4				Total	Owr	ner Cho	g? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	STR	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1⁄4					
CHK 386																							
CHK 35034									-														
2																	*				1		
					1												ĥ						
																	-						
Base Acres:	Year:		Minimur	m Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:														1		
Comments:																							

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 1, 2023

DONALD R & ELIZABETH A KNOLL 2174 ROAD 250 DEERFIELD, KS 67838-3825

RE: Water Right, File Nos. 8644, 19367, 21555

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to this enclosure and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since these orders modify the original documents referred to above, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned wells must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 1st day of December 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 8,644, 19,367, 21,555, dated 1st day of December 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DONALD R & ELIZABETH A KNOLL 2174 ROAD 250 DEERFIELD, KS 67838-3825

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

of div	version a	ind/or pl	ace of	use.													F		EIVED
						F	ile No	. <u>1936</u>	7										3:35PM 2 9 2023
1.	Applicati	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appr		f the C		nginee		ange t			e or b	oth):		Ga Divisi	rden C on of V	ity Field Office Vater Resource
	under the	e water	right w	hich is	the su	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	dition	s desc	ribed b	elow.		
	The sour	rce of su	ipply is	3:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
	Name ar <u>2174 RC</u> Phone N Name ar	AD 250 lumber:	DEEF	RFIELD) KS 6	7838 -	3825		Email	addres	ss:			a Agrici	na na	1			
	Phone N	lumber:	()					Email	addres	ss:								
	The pres	,																	
	Owner o			ME: <u>I</u> ESS: <u> </u>									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	(If there is			_	THE STREET CO. LANS.										,1		ń		
			NE1/4			d ·	NW1/4				SW¼				SE1/4				TOTAL
Sec	. Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
								2 10				()							
							-		_		9.	2.0							
	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .			*	4	7								ν-		
	(11 there is	s more u	an one		=1/4	tacii st	ppierric		V1/4		Jany.)	SV	N1/4		7.5 48	SI	E1⁄4	I	TOTAL
Sec	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	MM\\\4		SE1/4	ACRES
		*1		j.4:									~				-		
												2). 720 - T		- 69					
							11	1.											

5.	5. Presently authorized point of diversion:	
٥.	One in theSE Quarter of theSW Quarter of theNW	Quarter
	of Section26, Township22South, Range33	
	in <u>FINNEY</u> County, Kansas, <u>2641</u> feet North <u>4152</u> feet West of Southeast co	
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well	
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 05 GPS feet North feet	
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows: ☐ No change, point better described with	-
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described with	
	One in the SW Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NW	
	of Section26, Township22South, Range33	
	in <u>FINNEY</u> County, Kansas, <u>2641</u> feet North <u>3872</u> feet West of Southeast co	
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point	
L	This point is. The distribution of the control valor rights that will use this point	·
6.	6 Presently authorized point of diversion:	
٥.		Quarter
	One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the South, Range	(W),
	in feet North feet West of Southeast co	rner of section
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS feet North feet	West)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows: ☐ No change, point better described with	
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better desc	
	One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the	
	of Section, Township South, Range	
	in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast co	
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)	Ther of section.
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point	
L	The point of Traditional Vision Cooperation Lieu out of Figure and Will does also point	7
7.	7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?	
	(please be specific) LOSS OF PRODUCTION North	
		200 300 गुमामुमाम्
	8. If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No 9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	느 ' 릨
8.	8. If a well, is the test hole log attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	
		200
9.	9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	- /=
	UPON APPROVAL 100 $+ + + + = + + = + + + + + + + + + + + $	+ ₹ 100
10		<u> </u>
10.	10. If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 West 0	Juni
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0	East
	PLUG / CAP	
	100 1 + 1 + 1 - 1 + 1 -	+ ≠ 100
	(b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION	_ /=
4.4	14. Consum disease Management Biotrict and appropriate attached to the second s	
11.	11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200	200
		- =
12.	12. Assisted by AM / GCFO	
	300 200 100 0 100 2	200 300

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groun	dwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	ewer feet from the exist	ing point of diversion, comple	ete the following:
(a) Does the unders ☐ Yes ☐	gned represent all owners of the cur No (If no, all owners must sig		e(s) of use identified in this ap	oplication?
	ip interest of any owner of the curre plication is approved as requested? No (If yes, all owners must sign		s) of use identified in this ap	plication be adversely
(c) If this application ☐ Yes ☐	is not approved expeditiously, will th No (If no, all owners must sig		nage to property, public healt	h or safety?
or a change in place of us	s a surface water change in point of e, the application must be signed by atement authorizing representation).			
age and the owner, th their behalf, in regard contained in this appl	first duly sworn upon my oath e spouse of the owner, or a du s to the water right(s) to whic ication are true, correct and co	lly authorized agen h this application p emplete.	t of the owner(s) to make pertains. I further verify	this application on that the statements
Dated at	Jarden Coty, Ki	ansas, this	day of Noum	<u>lee</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .
Donald 1	(Owner)	<u> </u>	(Spouse)	
Tona (or q	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
;	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)	- i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i	(Please Print)	
	(Owner)		(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of	new ss			42
I hereby certify that of	the foregoing application was s	igned in my presen	ce and sworn to before	me this <u>29</u> day
My Commission Expires _	JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires December 15, 2026	-	Notary Aublic	
	TIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be of necessary, must be included; signature aid.			
	Ethe place of use or the point of diversity. Make checks payable to: Kansa			he application fee set
(1) Application to(2) Application to	change a point of diversion 300 fee change a point of diversion more the change the place of use	t or less		\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82	-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other a caracteristic and rules and regulations promulgated the curruer, rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file nu	requesting that the place of use and / or point of imber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the the topographic map accompanying the application to companying the	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on hange the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing r previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	ights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as d by this summary order shall be located within a foot able Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrated Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	tively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global on. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actual authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	lly be located more thanfeet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a or other device suitable for making water level measurer K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable \square Not Applicable	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube ments shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with e
7.	December 31, 20 29 , or before the first use of wat operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1	properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before er, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, -4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and nort the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water owing the end of each calendar year.
8. /	authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2025 the	De completed on or before December 31, 20 29 , or within any ne applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ovided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the rec	quired notice. Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve ca	er foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped pable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not Applicable
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file nu limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this S Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations pro	C.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of mber are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nummary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> mulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ctions authorized by law.
4	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
lf vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	By: Melal of May
adn	ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File Lea	e any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: December 1, 2023
665	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)
pred	For Use by Register of Deeds) SS
		Acknowledged before me on <u>December 1, 2023</u>
		by Michael & Mewer
		Signature Navon Holstid
		My commission expires: Notary Public



Kansas Water Wells inc.

Test# 1 East Well .

Customer	D	on Knoll		Date 11/9/23									
Adress	2:	2174 Road 250			City/State	City/State Deerfield, Kansas 67838							
County	Finn	nney Quarter			W	<u>S</u>	ec.	<u>26</u>	Township	22	Range	<u>33</u>	
GPS Format WGS-84				La	at.		N38.112682			Long.	-101.914	1803	
Static Wa		Well Depth					220 + sump						

From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
0		2	Top soil
2		30	Brown sandy clay
30		34	Fine-coarse sand
34		37	Rust colored fine-med sand
37		61	Grey/blue clay (very sticky)
		Note	The clay above is so sticky it would not come out of hole & we
			Lost circulation at 61'
61		83	Fine sandy grey & white clay
83		128	Fine sandy red & white clay/gyp/soapstone
128		132	Fine-coarse sand (loose)
132		143	Fine-coarse sand/white rock/sandstone (hard) (layered)
143		146	Fine-coarse sand/thin cemented fine sand streaks
146		149	Yellow clay (sticky)
149		153	Fine-med red sandy clay
153		160	Fine-med sand (loose in spots)
160		164	Coarse yellow sandy clay
164	9	173	80% fine-coarse sand/20% thin clay streaks (loose)
173	9	182	60% fine-coarse sand/30% 1/8"-1/4" small gravel/
			10% clay (layered) (little firm in spots)
182	5	187	20% fine/20% med/30% coarse sand/30% small brown & white
			Gravel (loose)
187	,	189	Cemented fine sand/black rock (hard)
189	28	217	20% fine/60% med-coarse sand/20%broken lime rock (very loose)
217	3	220	Med-coarse sand/broken lime rock
220		222	Caliche (very hard)
Location F	rom Old H	ole (East V	Vell) 280' east (approximate)
Bags Of Hi	gh Yield	6	Bags Of Hole Plug 1

Signature

From	Pay	То	Description of strata
------	-----	----	-----------------------

110111	ray	10	bescription of strata
	54		Total pay
	0		Poor pay
	12		Fair pay
	42		Good pay
			·
		Notes	A lot of clay on top some very sticky above 61'. Most pay
			Fairly loose. Drills nice below 61'
	-		
			·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		,	
		ė.	
			Atta of the factors and the fa